On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

Boots seven-digit ltem code:

4297334

Product name and
description:

Hot chocolate stirrers

Contents including food
weights:

Hot Chocolate Stirrers with Various Toppings Net Weight
80g

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Dried Banana Slices

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Peanut Butter

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Mini Marshmallows and Cookie
Crumbles

White Chocolate* Stirrer with Chocolate Flavour Cookie
Crumbles

Instructions for use and
storage:

Serving Instructions: Remove all packaging from the stirrer.
To make your delicious hot chocolate drink, add approximately
160ml to 180ml of hot milk to a mug and then carefully stir in
the chocolate stirrer. Continue stirring, until all of the chocolate
has dissolved.

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight or heat
source.

Age limits (if any):

N/A

Ingredients list:
(allergens in bold)

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Dried Banana Slices

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm Qil), Whey
Powder (Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin,
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Vanillin), Banana Slices (Dried
Banana, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Flavouring).

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Peanut Butter

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Whey
Powder (Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin,
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Vanillin), Peanut Butter (Peanuts,
Sugar, Peanut Oil, Soya Bean Oil, Salt).

Milk Chocolate* Stirrer with Mini Marshmallows and Cookie
Crumbles

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Full Cream Milk Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Whey
Powder (Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin,
Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Vanillin), Marshmallows (Sugar,
Corn Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Corn Starch,
Flavouring), Cookie Crumbles (Wheat Flour, Shortening (Palm




Oil, Anti-oxidant: E321), Sugar, Water, Flavourings, Salt,
Baking Powder (Corn Starch, Raising Agent E500; Acidity
Regulator: E450; Anti-Caking Agents: E341, E170)).

White Chocolate* Stirrer with Chocolate Flavour Cookie

Crumbles

Ingredients: White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream
Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk),
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring),
Chocolate Flavour Cookie Crumbles (Wheat Flour, Margarine
(Palm Qil, Anti-Oxidant: E321), Sugar, High Maltose Syrup,
Water, Whey Powder (Milk), Cocoa Powder, Flavourings,
Colour: E150d; Raising Agent: E503; Salt).

Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 24% minimum, milk solids

19% minimum.

White chocolate contains: cocoa solids 33% minimum, milk

solids 24% minimum.

* Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

Allergen Advice/

Also, may contain traces of:

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing
gluten, see ingredients in bold. Produced in a factory where
wheat, gluten, peanut, egg and tree nuts are also handled.

Suitable for Vegetarians

(Yes / No)

Nutritional Information

No
Nutritional Information Milk Chocolate Stirrer | Milk Chocolate Stirrer
Typical values per 100g (as sold) | with Dried Banana with Peanut Butter
Slices
Energy 2243k] 2271kJ
539kcal 546kcal
Fat 29g 30g
of which saturates 23g 23g
Carbohydrate 639 629
of which sugars 60g 58g
Protein 4.8g 6.99
Salt 0.1g 0.1g
Nutritional Information Milk Chocolate Stirrer | White Chocolate Stirrer
Typical values per 100g (as sold) | with Marshmallow and | with Chocolate Flavour
Cookie Crumbles Cookie Crumbles
Energy 2128 kJ 2161kJ
510kcal 519kcal
Fat 279 269
of which saturates 21g 20g
Carbohydrate 61g 64g
of which sugars 579 53g
Protein 4.89 5.2¢g
Salt 0.1g 0.2g

Country of Origin:

Produced in China with milk chocolate and white chocolate

from Singapore.




Manufacturer's / Brand name
and address:

Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd., Unit E, Bedford Business Centre, Mile
Road, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 9TW

Hazards and cautions:

N/A

Disclaimer:

While every care has been taken to ensure information
regarding food products is always as accurate as possible,
ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As
a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully
before using or consuming any products.




